ISU.ORG



Communication No. 2219

Decision of ISU Disciplinary Commission

On November 27, 2018 the Complainant, Mr. Alexander Gamelin, filed a Statement of Complaint to the ISU Disciplinary Commission (the DC) against the Alleged Offender, Ms. Yura Min.

Following Article 1 Para 3 of the ISU Disciplinary Commission Rules of Procedure (ISU Communication No. 2001) this case has been decided by the Chair of the Disciplinary Commission without submission to a full panel.

Decision

- 1. The Complaint is dismissed.
- 2. The Complainant bears the costs of the procedure.

The decision of the Disciplinary Commission is published in full on the ISU website.

The present decision is subject to appeal to the Court of Arbitration for Sport, Avenue de Beaumont 2, CH-1012 Lausanne, Switzerland, within 21 days upon receipt of the decision, in accordance with Article 25 Paragraph 12 and Article 26 of the ISU Constitution 2018.

Tubbergen,

December 3, 2018

Jan Dijkema, President

Lausanne,

Fredi Schmid, Director General